TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AutoMARK Technical Systems, LLC		101/25/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATS Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	11128 John Galt Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68137	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77296047	AUTOCAST
Serial Number:	77301381	AIM UP AUTOMARK INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UTILITIES PACKAGE
Serial Number:	77301394	VAT CLONE
Serial Number:	77301407	PRO CHECK
Serial Number:	77109012	TS2
Serial Number:	77109028	TS2 AUTOMARK TESTING STORAGE TRANSPORT SOLUTION
Serial Number:	78883224	AUTOMARK
Registration Number:	2937266	AUTOMARK
Registration Number:	3074094	AUTOMARK
Registration Number:	3112445	AIMS
Registration Number:	3130351	AUTOMARK
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0801

900098604

| Registration Number: | | 3356263 | AUTOMARK TECHNICAL SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen

Address Line 1: One Pacific Place, 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1928-0150 ES&S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
Signature:	/rlc/
Date:	02/08/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=ESS TMS #page1.tif source=ESS TMS #page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective January 25 2008, by AutoMARK Technical Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of ATS Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the applications for registration and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested by Assignee and at Assignee's expense with respect to Assignor's reasonable out-of-pocket cost, it will execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

> AutoMARK Technical Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Assignor

State of ________County of _______

On this day of January, 2008, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared <u>EU66703 M Cumminos</u>, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Trademark Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above giver

Notary Public

10/13/08

416748.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0803

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.	
AUTOCAST	77/296,047	
AIM UP AUTOMARK INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UTILITIES PACKAGE (and Design)	77/301,381	
VAT CLONE (and Design)	77/301,394	
PRO CHECK (and Design)	77/301,407	
TS2	77/109,012	
TS2 AUTOMARK TESTING STORAGE TRANSPORT SOLUTION (and Design)	77/109,028	
AUTOMARK	78/883,224	
AUTOMARK (Stylized)	2,937,266	
AUTOMARK (Stylized)	3,074,094	
AIMS	3,112,445	
AUTOMARK	3,130,351	
AUTOMARK TECHNICAL SYSTEMS (and Design)	3,356,263	

416748.1

RECORDED: 02/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0804